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AGENDAAGENDA

•• Overview of TonightOverview of Tonight’’s Meetings Meeting
•• FY 2010FY 2010--2011 Projected Rev, Exp, FB2011 Projected Rev, Exp, FB
•• MidMid--Year Revenue and Expenditure Year Revenue and Expenditure 

AnalysisAnalysis
•• Going Forward Going Forward –– FY 2011FY 2011--20122012
•• Questions and Answer Period for Those Questions and Answer Period for Those 

Items on TonightItems on Tonight’’s Agenda s Agenda –– Other Other 
Questions Answered in WritingQuestions Answered in Writing
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Projected Fiscal Year 2010Projected Fiscal Year 2010--1111 
(in millions)(in millions)

FY 10FY 10--1111

Total Revenues and Transfers InTotal Revenues and Transfers In $ 91.8$ 91.8
Total Expenditures and Transfers OutTotal Expenditures and Transfers Out 93.493.4
Net change in Fund BalanceNet change in Fund Balance ($  1.6)($  1.6)

Total Fund BalanceTotal Fund Balance $ 39.9$ 39.9
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Adopted & Revised RevenuesAdopted & Revised Revenues 
(in millions (in millions –– more details on May 17)more details on May 17)

Adopted         RevisedAdopted         Revised
FY 10FY 10--11        FY 1011        FY 10--11    Difference11    Difference

Sales Tax               $ 26.3         $ 29.2       $ 2.9Sales Tax               $ 26.3         $ 29.2       $ 2.9
Sales Tax In Lieu         8.3             9.8          1.5Sales Tax In Lieu         8.3             9.8          1.5
Property Tax              20.1           20.7          0.6Property Tax              20.1           20.7          0.6
T.O.T.T.O.T. 4.0             5.0          1.04.0             5.0          1.0
All other accounts       26.5           27.1          0.6All other accounts       26.5           27.1          0.6
Total                 Total                 $ 85.2        $ 91.8       $ 6.6$ 85.2        $ 91.8       $ 6.6
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FY 10FY 10--11 Budgeted Expenditures 11 Budgeted Expenditures 
by Departmentby Department

City Council/Manager/Clerk      $ 1,502,600      City Council/Manager/Clerk      $ 1,502,600      
City Attorney           530,550 City Attorney           530,550 

Finance         2,089,929Finance         2,089,929
Administrative Services       14,007,829Administrative Services       14,007,829

Police       36,007,045Police       36,007,045
Fire       19,398,404Fire       19,398,404

Development Services         2,934,891Development Services         2,934,891
Public ServicesPublic Services 12,377,04712,377,047

NonNon--Departmental         5,737,000Departmental         5,737,000

Total     $ 94,585,295Total     $ 94,585,295
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Recommended Adjustments to Recommended Adjustments to 
ExpendituresExpenditures

$ 94,585,295$ 94,585,295

Savings from prior year labor negotiations       (260,000)Savings from prior year labor negotiations       (260,000)
Savings from current year labor negotiations    (1,167,000)Savings from current year labor negotiations    (1,167,000)

Attrition savings from vacant positions        (900,000)Attrition savings from vacant positions        (900,000)
Reduction in Recreation programs        (239,450)Reduction in Recreation programs        (239,450)

Salary account adjustments       1,175,00Salary account adjustments       1,175,0000
Assistance from consultants         200,0Assistance from consultants         200,00000

FY 10FY 10--11 Projected Ending Expenditures  $ 93,393,84511 Projected Ending Expenditures  $ 93,393,845
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Going ForwardGoing Forward
•• Development of FY 2011Development of FY 2011--2012 Preliminary Budget2012 Preliminary Budget
•• May 3May 3rdrd –– Budget Update at Council MeetingBudget Update at Council Meeting
•• May 10May 10thth –– Budget Study Session Budget Study Session –– No OCFA Proposal ReviewNo OCFA Proposal Review
•• May 17May 17thth –– Presentation of Preliminary Budget & Detailed Presentation of Preliminary Budget & Detailed 

Presentations of Sales Tax, Property Tax and TOT RevenuePresentations of Sales Tax, Property Tax and TOT Revenue
•• May 24May 24thth & May 31& May 31stst –– Detailed Discussion of CEO Recommended Detailed Discussion of CEO Recommended 

Reductions Reductions –– Respond to Questions from City Council and Respond to Questions from City Council and 
CommunityCommunity

•• June 7June 7thth –– Five Year Financial Forecast with Capital Reinvestment Five Year Financial Forecast with Capital Reinvestment 
PlanPlan

•• June 14June 14thth –– Departments Provide Details About Their BudgetsDepartments Provide Details About Their Budgets
•• June 21June 21stst –– FollowFollow--up Budget Items up Budget Items -- Budget is Scheduled for Budget is Scheduled for 

AdoptionAdoption
•• June 28June 28thth –– FollowFollow--up Items up Items -- Backup Date for Budget Adoption Backup Date for Budget Adoption 
•• Schedule Subject to Change!Schedule Subject to Change!
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